

## Lebensmittelrechtliche Konformitätserklärung

**Für unseren Artikel:**

**Pizza-Stopper 3cm Höhe**

**mit der folgenden Artikel-Nummer:**

**221**

Hiermit bestätigen wir auf der Grundlage der uns vorliegenden Lebensmittelunbedenklichkeitserklärung des Produzenten, dass die von uns oben genannten Artikel für den Kontakt mit Lebensmitteln geeignet sind und den dafür vorgesehenen Gesetzen sowie Richtlinien entsprechen.

Zum eigenen Schutz unserer Lieferquellen sind Vorlieferant und Untersuchungslabor sowie dritte beteiligte Personen unkenntlich gemacht. Die uns vorliegende Originalerklärung kann den zuständigen Behörden auf Verlangen zur Verfügung gestellt werden.

Unsere Bestätigung setzt voraus, dass der Packstoff sachgemäß weiterverarbeitet wird. Die spezielle Eignung dieses Packstoffes kann nur vom sachkundigen Füllguterzeuger oder Abpacker beurteilt werden.

Diese Konformitätserklärung ersetzt zuvor ausgestellte Konformitätserklärungen und besitzt eine allgemeine Gültigkeit ab Ausstellungsdatum bzw. bis zur Änderung der Gesetzeslage.

Göttingen, den 03.02.2026

**Nette GmbH**  
Göttingen  
*[Handwritten Signature]*

# Lebensmittelunbedenklichkeitserklärung des Lieferanten:

\*\*\*ANFANG LEBENSMITTELUNBEDENKLICHKEITSERKLÄRUNG DES LIEFERANTEN\*\*\*

## DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

We hereby certify that the product - PIZZA SAVERS Ø 4,5x3 CM WHITE PP - with reference - [REDACTED] - distributed by [REDACTED] [REDACTED] meets the requirements established in the following regulations for objects and materials in contact with food:

- Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
- Commission Regulation (CE) No. 2023/2006, of December 22, 2006, on good manufacturing practices for materials and objects intended to come into contact with food.
- Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
- Regulation (CE) No. 1907/2006, of the European Parliament and of the Council of December 18, 2006, regarding the registration, evaluation, authorization and restriction of chemical substances and preparations (REACH).

### Simulants and conditions:

The simulants and test conditions used in the analyses to guarantee the conformity of the product are the following:

SIMULANT CATEGORY	SIMULANT	TYPE OF FOOD	TEMPERATURE	TIME
B	Acetic Acid 3%	Dry, acidic and moisty	70°C	2 hour
A	Ethanol 10%	Moisty	70°C	2 hour
D2	Ethanol 95%	Fatty	60°C	2 hour
D2	Iso-octane	Fatty	40°C	30 minutes

### Intended use:

- Store in a dry place at room temperature avoiding direct exposure to light and heat.
- Material in direct contact with any type of food - dry, fatty, moisty and acidics.

### Raw material of the material or object in contact with food:

The main raw material of the product in contact with food is: PP

### Traceability:

Traceability can be carried out with the package label and the order number, complying with the provisions of arts. 15 and 17 of Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council, on materials and objects intended to come into contact with food.

This certificate is valid until there are substantial changes in composition or production that cause changes in the

Nette GmbH  
Elliehäuser Weg 7-11, 37079 Göttingen  
Telefon: +49 551 69 47-0  
Telefax: +49 551 69 47-27  
E-Mail: info@nette-deutschland.de

Niederlassung Leipzig  
Oststraße 5, 06231 Bad Dürrenberg OT Nempitz  
Telefon: +49 3462 542 65-0  
Telefax: +49 3462 542 65-11  
E-Mail: leipzig@nette-deutschland.de

Geschäftsführer: Dipl.-Kfm. Michael Nette  
Steuer-Nr.: 20/210/22840  
Amtsgericht Göttingen HRB 1028  
USt-Id-Nr.: DE249606280  
ZSVG-Nr.: DE 5544 530 633 838

Wir sind  
FSC®-zertifiziert.  
TUEV-COC-001347  
FSC® C144366  
Nur die als solche  
gekennzeichneten Artikel  
sind FSC®-zertifiziert.



migration of materials or articles, or when new scientific data is available.

3 February 2026



Regulatory Compliance Department



\*\*\*ENDE LEBENSMITTELUNBEDENKLICHKEITSERKLÄRUNG DES LIEFERANTEN\*\*\*

Nette GmbH  
Elliehäuser Weg 7-11, 37079 Göttingen  
Telefon: +49 551 69 47-0  
Telefax: +49 551 69 47-27  
E-Mail: [info@nette-deutschland.de](mailto:info@nette-deutschland.de)

Niederlassung Leipzig  
Oststraße 5, 06231 Bad Dürrenberg OT Nempitz  
Telefon: +49 3462 542 65-0  
Telefax: +49 3462 542 65-11  
E-Mail: [leipzig@nette-deutschland.de](mailto:leipzig@nette-deutschland.de)

Geschäftsführer: Dipl.-Kfm. Michael Nette  
Steuer-Nr.: 20/210/22840  
Amtsgericht Göttingen HRB 1028  
USt-Id-Nr.: DE249606280  
ZSVG-Nr.: DE 5544 530 633 838

Wir sind  
FSC®-zertifiziert.  
TUEV-COC-001347  
FSC® C144366  
Nur die als solche  
gekennzeichneten Artikel  
sind FSC®-zertifiziert.

